Supervisor: Councilpersons: Michael Rost Kenneth English Michele K. Lindsay Dave McMillen Valerie Reardon

## **AGENDA**

## MONDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2018 – 7:00 P.M. TUXEDO TOWN HALL – COMMUNITY ROOM REGULAR BI-MONTHLY TOWN BOARD MEETING

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Town Supervisor/Town Board Update Public Comments on Agenda Items

## Agenda Items:

- 1. Petition of Relief from Moratorium Local Law Tuxedo Park Associates & Site Work Services
- 2. Resolution Authorizing Execution of Agreement with Warwick Humane Society for 2018 Animal Shelter Services
- 3. Resolution Approving Refuse Collection License Interstate Waste Services, Inc.
- 4. Resolution Approving Towing License Harriman Auto Transmissions Inc. d/b/a C.A.R.S.
- 5. Resolution Approving Towing License Harriman Auto
- 6. Resolution Approving Refuse Collection License Cottage Carting d/b/a Marangi Disposal
- 7. Resolution Approving Towing License Tuxedo Gulf Service Station
- 8. Resolution Approving the Town Clerk to Attend the Town Clerk Training in Albany from April 22 through April 26<sup>th</sup>
- 9. Resolution Approving the Town Clerk to Attend the NYALGRO (Records Management) Training in Lake Placid from June 3rd through June 5th
- 10. Resolution Consenting to Sale of Raffle Tickets by the Onyx and Breezy Foundation in the Town of Tuxedo
- 11. Resolution Authorizing the Town of Tuxedo Enter into Amendment to the Existing Cooperation Agreement

Any other business as may come before the Board after this Agenda is posted.

Public Comments Budget Transfers Vouchers